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Appendix B

INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD SHEET
REGISTRATION SERVICE
" BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Council No. _589 Date ___9-18-9D
Full name ﬁnher‘f’ Tu.bbj'

(no initials if you can possibly get full name)

Social Security Number

Address —

City 03A on State ___ W T ZIP Code __E44%0Y

Date of Birth “_/5'/ (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion Nationality

-Occupation Education

Weight Height Race

Color of hair Color of eyes

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Children

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

Spouse’'s name

Scouting connectionsz, /¢ Chartered organization: Slaterville 29 WU;{
Unit No.\/ggiﬂ City Slater ville State _UT

. . Weber View #{ .
Position Varsn‘}/ Lrach £ Qist Commitfee Date registered

Date resigned

Special recognition
Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: See a#%/xcajz;!ﬂlbifnf @0}”7’-

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGISTRATION, INCLUD-
NG HOW THE INFORMATION CAME TO THE COUNCIL'S ATTENTION, AND LIST ATTACHED
SUPPORTING QQ%U‘?%S (STATE ONLY KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR

SPECULATIONY):
NOV 20 1530

. THA
CONFIDENTHYoceni L anaLi ‘ ,
NOV 6 1930 Coufet __Lakid Binneville

P
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November 26, 1990

Mr. V. Harvey Mortensen
Scout Executive
take Bonneville Council, No. 589

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: ROBERT TuBBS

Dear Harvey:

Thank you for the detailed information sent concerning the abave Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent
Ineligible Volunteer File.

Sincerely,

Paul Ernst, Director
Registration and Statistical Service

eko

cc: Western Region ReanY 10 FILE

NOV 2 5 1390
ERIN Q'RILEY
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) E! !!g E!!! E 0 LAKE BONNEVILLE COUNCIL . BOYSCiiTiiW

Qctober 15, 19990

. Mr. Robert Tubbs

Ogden, UT 84404
Dear Mr. Tubbs:

After careful review, we have decided that your
registration with the Boy Scouts of America should be
terminated. We are therefore compelled to request that
you sever any relations that you may have with the Boy
Scouts of America. A refund of your registration fee is
enclosed.

You should understand that BSA membership registration
1s a privilege and is not automatically granted to
everyone who applies. We reserve the right to refuse
registration whenever there is a concern that an
individual may not meet the high standards of membership
which the BSA seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed by a BSaA
regional review committee, please write to the regional
director within 60 days of the date of this letter,
explaining your version of the facts supporting your
claim that your registration as a BSA member should be
reinstated. The procedures for a.review of this
decision are attached.

Sincerely vours,

ortensen
cout Executive X5

L7 L
VHM/cr | 2;04 Njébu

2N
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The following information is provided should you desire a review
by the Llastern Region, BSA, of the decision
to deny your registration.

1.

Within 60 days, you must request in writing a review of this
decision. Your request should be sent to the regional
director, estern Region, BSA. In your
request you may include your version of what occurred in
support of your claim that your registration should not have
been denied.

Upon the receipt of your written request, a committee will
be appointed to review the situation.

You may attend the review hearing, but it is not adversar-

ial in nature and neither the committee nor you will be rep-

resented by legal counsel. If you wish, you may be accom-
panied by no more than two other individuals if their
testimony might assist the committee in discovering the
truth and arriving at a correct decision.

The committee will review the facts as presented, and may
interview any persons whose testimony might assist them
in arriving at a correct decision.

. You will receive a letter setting forth the decision of the

committee.

If you disagree with the decision of the committee, you may
request a review of this decision by the National Council
of the Boy Scouts of America.

WESTERN RERION ADDRESS:
ATTENTION: MR. RICHARD HARRINGTON

NESTiRN Riﬂiiii, BSA
UNNYYALE, CALIFORNIA 94088-3464
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Appendix A

SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE REPORTING FORM
ANY COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

The following information was provided to:

‘T Dean /Jnn/emnn Dict Evop. _and Tomn erl Assistant ot Exes.

ame of person/position)

) (Tetephone nu!ber/address)

Name of suspected abuser: )Qober‘f TLLAZJS

Address: - 0aa/fn LT _g4YnYd ,
.  Weberiew™,
Telephone No.: Scoutmg position if known: lér:n"-‘u Coaph & Oist- Commith

chitgs norme: | oace of birc: [
Address: _ﬂgo/f.’h, UT RY40Y

Address:

Telephone o (|

Physical indicators observed:

Behavioral indicators observed:

Other indicators observed/known:- Shared fn‘l%r'n'Ia_'HDn Conaern}ng
Sevual abuse by Ir. Rohert Tubbs
Reporter's name and position: PA}///IS M. Tahn<on —LLSL TAerQ/AIS?L

/? eju ﬁn a. f Treadm fn'}" -~ L

Date of report: _9-13-90 Signature:
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LAKZ BONNZEVILLZ COUNCIL
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

INCIDENT REPORT

Shortly before, or around, July 4, 1990,_

was contacted by Robert Tubbs and invited to come over
to his home to work on some Scouting related activities.
For some time prior to the re orted incident Bob had
shown a special interest in_progress in

Scouting.

While at Bob's home, was invited to watch some
videos, whichﬂto. After watching
together for a while Bob excused himself to change into
something more comfortable. He retu ter in a pair
of bikini briefs. Bob then offeredﬂ a pair and

i i him to do the same. After some encouragement
ﬂcomplied by removing his clothes and putting on
the briefs as Bob watched. They then returned to
watching videos until Bob suggested they change back

into their regular clothes. After redressing
excused himself and went home .

No report was made of this incident by_at that

time, but when RBob called some time later and
invited him over again told his parents of the

incident.

The incident was reported te¢ the Boy Scout OQffice, Sept.
12, 1990, by Phyllis Johnson of the Regional Treatment
Center for Sex Abuse, and on September 13, 1990, this
oral report was heard and recorded by "J" Dean Anderson,
District Executive, who fielded the initial report and
Tom Bird, Assistant Scout Zxecutive, of the Lake
Bonneville Council.
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w LAKE BONNEVILLE COUNCIL -

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

On October 15, 1990, I held a personal meeting with Mr.
Robert Tubbs. This meeting was requested by myself in
order to discuss our desire to deny Mr. Tubbs membership
as an adult leader in the Boy Scouts of America. Our
office was informed by a state case worker that Mr.
Tubbs has been charged with sexual abuse. The case did
not merit his arrest because the abuse charge was
dropped due to lack of evidence.

However, I personally know Mr. Tubbs and he knew it was
a close call and also knew I was required to withdraw
his membership. I told him that I had helped him years
ago get back into Scouting and that this time I was
sorry but he would now have to give up any work with
beys or adults in the Boy Scouts of America.

He did not question my reason and understands this is
the best thing to do for both of us. He hopes to solve

his problems in counseling and therapy. We departed

Knowing that I was taking immediate action to withdraw
his membership.

Respectfully submitted by:

G /5

Tom Bird
Assistant Scout Executive

TB/cr

@ A United Wav Aaency
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